PAGE  .  12018-1-1-REV.01
SLD10A~SLD60CA
FEATURES
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Case: Molded plastic over passivated junction.
• Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
 SURFACE  MOUNT  TRANSIENT  VOLTAGE  SUPPRESSOR  POWER  6000 Watt
R-6 Unit:mm

2. 8.3ms single half sine-wave, or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minutes maximum.
BREAK  DOWN  VOLTAGE 10 to 60 Volt
8.6~9.1
MIN.
25.4
MIN.
8.6~9.1
1.2~1.3
25.4
PAGE  .  2
SLD10A~SLD60CA
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @25 C
2018-1-1-REV.01
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SLD10A SLD10CA 11.80 13.0 5 10 10 350.0 17.0
SLD11A SLD11CA 12.20 13.5 5 10 11 327.0 18.2
SLD12A SLD12CA 13.30 14.7 5 10 12 300.0 19.9
SLD13A SLD13CA 14.40 15.9 5 10 13 277.0 21.5
SLD14A SLD14CA 15.60 17.2 5 10 14 257.0 23.2
SLD15A SLD15CA 16.70 18.5 5 10 15 245.0 24.4
SLD16A SLD16CA 17.80 19.7 5 10 16 229.0 26.0
SLD17A SLD17CA 18.90 20.9 5 10 17 216.0 27.6
SLD18A SLD18CA 20.00 22.1 5 10 18 204.0 29.2
SLD20A SLD20CA 22.20 24.5 5 10 20 184.0 32.4
SLD22A SLD22CA 24.40 26.9 5 10 22 168.0 35.5
SLD24A SLD24CA 25.00 30.0 5 10 24 153.0 38.9
SLD26A SLD26CA 28.90 31.9 5 10 26 142.0 42.1
SLD28A SLD28CA 31.10 34.4 5 10 28 131.0 45.4
SLD30A SLD30CA 33.30 36.8 5 10 30 123.0 48.4
SLD33A SLD33CA 36.70 40.6 5 10 33 112.0 53.3
SLD36A SLD36CA 40.00 44.2 5 10 36 103.0 58.1
SLD40A SLD40CA 44.40 49.1 5 10 40 92.5 64.5
SLD43A SLD43CA 49.00 54.2 5 10 43 86.00 69.4
SLD48A SLD48CA 53.30 58.9 5 10 48 77.00 77.4
SLD54A SLD54CA 60.00 66.3 5 10 54 68.50 87.1
SLD58A SLD58CA 64.40 71.2 5 10 58 64.00 93.6
SLD60A SLD60CA 68.40 75.6 5 10 60 61.50 96.8
Note:
1. Add suffix  ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
2. For Bi-Directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double
3. Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform